

City of Corpus Christi
 Contracts and Procurement
 Buyer: Cindy Ramos

Bid Tabulation
 RFB 2579 - Brass Service Fittings for Water Lines

Item	City Stock #	Description	UNIT	3 Year Qty	Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.		Core & Main, LP.		Titan Pipe & Supply		Gajeske, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1003	CURB STOP ¾" FIP X FIP FORD(B11-333-NL) OR MUELLER(MB20283NF)	EA	432	\$ 37.40	\$ 16,158.10	\$ 37.10	\$ 16,027.20	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,576.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 28,641.60
2	1004	CURB STOP 1" FIP X FIP FORD(B11-444-NL) OR MUELLER (MB20283NG)	EA	432	\$ 58.12	\$ 25,106.98	\$ 57.50	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 28,814.40	\$ 103.11	\$ 44,543.52
3	1005	METER STOP ¾" ANGLE F X MTR FORD(BA13-332W-NL) OR MUELLER(MB24265NEFF)	EA	576	\$ 47.84	\$ 27,553.54	\$ 49.75	\$ 28,656.00	\$ 57.65	\$ 33,206.40	\$ 88.34	\$ 50,883.84
4	1006	METER ¾" ANGLE STOP FIPXMTR FORD(KV13-332W-NL) OR MUELLER(MH1465NFEF)	EA	432	\$ 20.85	\$ 9,005.90	\$ 22.40	\$ 9,676.80	\$ 26.60	\$ 11,491.20	\$ 40.92	\$ 17,677.44
5	1008	METER ANGLE STOP 1" X 1-3/4" FORD(BA43-342W-NL) OR MUELLER(MP24258NEFG)	EA	576	\$ 62.62	\$ 36,070.27	\$ 62.00	\$ 35,712.00	\$ 71.95	\$ 41,443.20	\$ 110.74	\$ 63,786.24
6	1009	ANGLE METER STOP 1" FIP X MTR Ford(BA13-444W-NL) OR MUELLER(MB24265NG)	EA	240	\$ 72.03	\$ 17,288.16	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 86.85	\$ 20,844.00	\$ 133.70	\$ 32,088.00
7	1010	CURB STOP ¾" FIP X CTS COMP FORD(B41-333-NL) OR MUELLER(MP2172NF)	EA	576	\$ 42.31	\$ 24,371.14	\$ 41.75	\$ 24,048.00	\$ 48.55	\$ 27,964.80	\$ 74.83	\$ 43,102.08
8	1011	CURB STOP 1" FIP X CTS COMP FORD(B41-444-NL) OR MUELLER(MP25172330N)	EA	240	\$ 64.92	\$ 15,581.28	\$ 64.25	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 17,892.00	\$ 114.98	\$ 27,595.20
9	1013	ANGLE MTR STOP ¾" COM X MTR FORD(BA43-332W-NL) OR MUELLER(MP2458NEFF)	EA	648	\$ 55.20	\$ 35,770.25	\$ 54.75	\$ 35,478.00	\$ 63.35	\$ 41,050.80	\$ 97.74	\$ 63,335.52
10	1014	ANGLE MTR STOP 1" COMP X MTR FORD(BA43-444W-NL) OR MUELLER(MP24258NG)	EA	480	\$ 82.83	\$ 39,759.36	\$ 82.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 95.10	\$ 45,648.00	\$ 146.01	\$ 70,084.80
11	1015	METER STOP ¾" CTS X MTR FORD(B43-444-W-NL) OR MUELLER(MP24350NF)	EA	576	\$ 50.14	\$ 28,881.79	\$ 49.75	\$ 28,656.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 33,177.60	\$ 89.16	\$ 51,356.16
12	1016	METER STOP 1" COMP X MTR FORD(B43-444W-NL) OR MUELLER(MP24350NG)	EA	360	\$ 74.13	\$ 26,685.36	\$ 73.50	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 30,636.00	\$ 131.43	\$ 47,314.80
13	1017	COUPLING 1-1/2" CTS X CTS FORD(C44-66-NL) OR MUELLER(MP15403NJ)	EA	216	\$ 50.55	\$ 10,919.02	\$ 50.25	\$ 10,854.00	\$ 59.70	\$ 12,895.20	\$ 90.71	\$ 19,593.36
14	1018	COUPLING 2" CTS X CTS FORD(C44-77-NL) OR MUELLER(MP15403NK)	EA	216	\$ 68.27	\$ 14,746.97	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 17,409.60	\$ 123.85	\$ 26,751.60
15	1019	COUPLING ¾" MIP X MTR FORD(C38-23-2.5-NL) OR MUELLER(MH10890NF)	EA	3300	\$ 6.54	\$ 21,578.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 12.79	\$ 42,207.00
16	1021	COUPLING 1" MIP X MTR FORD(C38-44-2.625-NL) OR MUELLER(MH10890NG)	EA	960	\$ 10.06	\$ 9,652.80	\$ 10.75	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 19.49	\$ 18,710.40
17	1026	CORP STOP ¾" MIP X CTS COMP FORD(F1100-3NL) OR MUELLER(MP15028NF)	EA	600	\$ 23.52	\$ 14,114.40	\$ 23.50	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 42.58	\$ 25,548.00
18	1027	CORP STOP 1" MIP X CTS COMP FORD(F1100-4NL) OR MUELLER(MP15028NG)	EA	1200	\$ 35.63	\$ 42,752.40	\$ 35.50	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 64.56	\$ 77,472.00
19	1028	CORP STOP 1-1/2" MIP X CTS COM FORD(F1100-6NL) OR MUELLER(MP25029NJ)	EA	240	\$ 100.98	\$ 24,235.92	\$ 102.90	\$ 24,696.00	\$ 115.30	\$ 27,672.00	\$ 186.24	\$ 44,697.60
20	1029	CORP STOP 2" MIP X CTS COMP FORD(FB1100-7NL) OR MUELLER(MP25028NK)	EA	360	\$ 167.00	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 192.30	\$ 69,228.00	\$ 302.23	\$ 108,802.80
21	1033	U BRANCH 1" X ¾" X 7.5" FORD(U48-43-7-NL) OR MUELLER(MP15363NGF712)	EA	216	\$ 31.14	\$ 6,725.16	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 39.35	\$ 8,499.60	\$ 58.75	\$ 12,690.00

Item	City Stock #	Description	UNIT	3 Year Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
22	1034	U BRANCH 1" C X 3/4" M X 14" FORD(U48-43-14-NL) OR MUELLER(MP15363NGF1312)	EA	360	\$ 56.85	\$ 20,466.36	\$ 59.50	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 77.65	\$ 27,954.00	\$ 116.80	\$ 42,048.00
23	1038	COUPLING 3/4" COMP X COMP FORD(C44-33NL) OR MUELLER(MP15403NF)	EA	720	\$ 13.14	\$ 9,462.24	\$ 13.15	\$ 9,468.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 23.34	\$ 16,804.80
24	1039	COUPLING 1" CTS COMP X COMP FORD(C44-44NL) OR MUELLER(MP15403NG)	EA	576	\$ 14.34	\$ 8,259.26	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 10,281.60	\$ 27.50	\$ 15,840.00
25	1044	COUPLING 3/4" MIPT X COMP FORD(C84-33-NL) OR MUELLER(MP15428NF)	EA	864	\$ 10.77	\$ 9,302.69	\$ 10.75	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 11,059.20	\$ 19.44	\$ 16,796.16
26	1045	COUPLING 1" MIP X CTS COMP FORD(C84-44-NL) OR MUELLER(n/a)	EA	720	\$ 12.74	\$ 9,172.08	\$ 12.75	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 23.34	\$ 16,804.80
27	1046	COUPLING 1" X 1-1/4" MIPT X COMP FORD(C84-45-NL) OR MUELLER(MP15428NH)	EA	260	\$ 24.58	\$ 6,389.76	\$ 20.75	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 27.05	\$ 7,033.00	\$ 41.53	\$ 10,797.80
28	1047	COUPLING 1-1/2" MIP X CTS COMP FORD(C84-66-NL) OR MUELLER(MP15428NJ)	EA	144	\$ 35.19	\$ 5,067.65	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 41.55	\$ 5,983.20	\$ 63.59	\$ 9,156.96
29	1048	COUPLING 2" MIP X CTS COMP FORD(C84-77NL) OR MUELLER(MP15428NK)	EA	288	\$ 51.28	\$ 14,767.49	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 60.55	\$ 17,438.40	\$ 91.93	\$ 26,475.84
30	1858	RESETTER 5/8" X 3/4" X 7" FORD(V42-7W-NL) OR MUELLER(MH14118NEFW)	EA	144	\$ 63.88	\$ 9,199.01	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 11,289.60	\$ 117.74	\$ 16,954.56
31	1859	RESETTER 5/8" X 3/4" X 1/2" FORD(V42-12W-NL) OR MUELLER(MH14118NEF12)	EA	120	\$ 69.19	\$ 8,302.44	\$ 71.25	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 82.15	\$ 9,858.00	\$ 121.75	\$ 14,610.00
32	1862	RESETTER 5/8" X 3/4" X 9" FORD(V42-9W-NL) OR MUELLER(MH14118NEFY)	EA	144	\$ 65.95	\$ 9,496.51	\$ 68.75	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 79.40	\$ 11,433.60	\$ 118.89	\$ 17,120.16
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 616,962.97		\$ 622,597.00		\$ 727,902.40		\$ 1,120,291.04